

BRUHATH BENGALURU MAHANAGARA PALIKE

Chief Health Officer(PH), Annex-3, Ground Floor, BBMP Head Office, Bengaluru-02

No.: BBMP/2024-25/SE1236-CALL2

ದಿನಾಂಕ: 07/03/2025

Tender Notification

Bruhath Bangaluru Mahanagara Palike invites Short-term tender from eligible bidders for the following:

1) Short term Re-Tender for supply of **Group-D's to Namma clinic 's on outsource basis**Following is the Events of Bid process:

1.	RFP Reference No.	:	BBMP/2024-25/SE1236/CALL-2
2.	Date of Commencement of Download of RFP Document from Karnataka Public Procurement portal http://kppp.karnataka.gov.in	:	From 07/03/2025 onwards
3.	Last Date and Time for uploading Online Queries ¹ in Karnataka Public Procurement portal	:	up to 10/03/2025 5:00 PM
4.	Date and Time of Pre-bid Meeting	:	10/03/2025 at 12:30 PM at the following venue: Office of the CHO ground Floor, Annexe-3 Building Bengaluru-560002.
5.	Last Date and Time for uploading of RFP in Karnataka Public Procurement portal	:	up to 14/03/2025 5:00 PM
6.	Date and Time of Online Opening of RFP Applications in Karnataka Public Procurement portal	:	15/03/2025 5:10 PM
7.	Place of Opening of RFP Applications	:	Online at Karnataka Public Procurement portal
8.	Address for Communication	:	Chief Health Officer (Public Health), Office of the CHO ground Floor, Annexe-3 Building Bengaluru-560002. Email:choph515@gmail.com
			Phone: 9845208571

Chief Health Officer (Public Health) Bruhath Bengaluru Mahanagara Palike

- 1. Tender documents may be downloaded from the website: http://kppp.karnataka.gov.in
- 2. Other details can be seen in the tender documents
- 3. Office copy

Only Online Queries through eProcurement portal will be accepted. Queries sent through letters, emails or any other mode will not be entertained.

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Chief Commissioner, BBMP for kind information.
- 2. The Hon'ble Special Commissioner(Health), BBMP for kind information.
- 3. The Zonal Health Officer (Clinical) /(Public Health) all zones for information with request to display the same in notice board
- 4. Public Relation Officer BBMP for information and to publish in leading newspapers in Kannada and English
- 5. Office copy.